
From: Perch Base Communications
Bcc: "Acosta, Ben"; "Allen, William"; "Allston, Jerry N."; "Balthazor, Steven"; Barry Bowers (Barryssbn728@yahoo.com); "Bartlett, Gary"; "Bennett, Michael G.";

"Bergstrom, Karl  G."; "Bernier, Richard "Dick" "; "Beyer, Ronald B."; "Binder, Charlotte"; "Blomgren, Walter"; "Brooks, Edgar "Ed" T."; "Butler,  Bradley L.";
"Caraker, Robert "Dick""; "Cash, John"; "Clonts, Tom"; "Cousin, Roger J."; "Crabb, Eugene V."; "Crider, George"; "Dahl, Michael"; "Day, Stephen"; "Debo,
George"; "Demarte, Donald"; "Denzien, James R."; "Deshong, Butch"; "Doyle, Warner H. "Howard""; "Dunn, James"; "Dutcher, Ron A."; "Edwards, James
N."; "Ellis, Harry"; "Emmett, Charles "Chuck""; "Errante, Joe"; "Eselgroth, Kurt"; "Evans, James"; "Ewen, Douglas R."; "Fledderjohn, David"; "Fooshee,
Thomas E."; "Foote, Jim"; "Fromm, Bernard"; "Goldman, Howard S."; "Grieves, Billy A."; "Grissom, William K."; "Haler, Michael J."; "Hanson, Robert N.";
"Hartman, Eldon"; "Hayball, Robert M."; "Heller, Harry"; "Herman, Herbert"; "Herold, Glenn A."; "Hicks, Skip"; "Hough, Stephen F."; "Hunt, Theodore";
"Jones, David C."; "Jones, Davy"; "Juracka, Bernard"; "Keating, L.A. "Mike""; "Kerton, Denney"; "Kimball, Jack S."; "Lambert, Darrell"; "Lancendorfer, Robert
A."; "Landeck, Al"; "LaRock, Douglas M."; "Lents, Robert W."; "Lober, DeWayne"; "Loftin, Burtis W."; "Lund, William"; "Mannetti, John"; "Marcellino, Steven";
"Marions, George"; "Marshall, Ray"; "Martin, Sandy"; "Martin, Terry"; "McComb, Dennis"; "McPherson, Angus H."; "Messersmith, Jack"; "Miller, Alan"; "Miller,
Paul V."; "Miller, Richard"; "Moore, Jack E."; "Moore, Tim"; "Moss, Danny R."; "Nance, A.H. "Bob""; "Nelson, Brent"; "Nelson, Jim A."; "Newman, James W.";
"Olson, Craig L."; "Paper, Jim"; "Pettit, Royce E."; "Plantz, Ernie"; "Provio Jr., Nicholas"; "Rankin, Larry M."; "Ratte, James"; "Reinhold, Stanley N.";
"Richardson, Jack"; "Robinson, Bruce "Robbie""; "Rycus, Mel"; "Samson, Ramon"; "Sattig, Pete"; "Saunders, Fred D."; "Schlag, John C."; "Schonauer, Ken";
"Schoonejans, Emil"; "Sherman, William"; "Shumann, Garry L."; "Simmons, Richard H. "Rick""; "Smith, Kirk"; "Smith, Roger R."; "Stuke, Adrian M."; "Tippett,
William M."; "Turner, Marion M."; "Unser, Donald"; "Varese, Joesph J. "Wanderer""; "Veek, Eugene B."; "Wagner, Phillip"; "Wall, James L."; "Warner, Robert";
"Waterbury, Gary"; "Watson, Forest J."; "Whitehead, Donald J."; "Wolf, Ed"; "Young, John"; "Zaichkin, John G."; "Zipser, Martin (Marty)"; "Zomok, Ronald J."

Subject: Flash Traffic #11-10-1 - Notes from National
Date: Monday, November 01, 2010 7:41:00 AM
Importance: High

Perch Base USSVI

Flash Traffic - 11/01/2010         #11-10-1

========================================================================================
Date: 11/1/2010
To: Distribution List
 
=========================================================
NEWS-01: Boat Sponsorship Donations
Submitted by: T. Michael Bircumshaw on 10/18/2010
---------------------------------------------------------
Shipmates,
Effective this date please send all Boat Sponsorship donations to:
Jack Messersmith
7770 E Loos Dr
Prescott Valley, AZ 86314-5520
 
As postage and the cost of supplies increase please take note that the Donation for each Sponsorship is now
$30.00 for three American Submariners to be sent to the Boat or locaation of your choice 4 times each year.
We will maintain this donation level from last year for the 2011 program even though the USPS is increasing their
rates in the new year.
Thank you for your continuing support to encourage our Active Duty Submariners to consider and choose to join
USSVI.
Best,
Michael
T Michael Bircumshaw
Editor - American Submariner magazine 2005-2010 Ps.. I do have a relief, Gordon Palmer of the Groton Base, and
turnover is in process at this time.
 
=========================================================
NEWS-02: Correction to Broadcast 044
Submitted by: T. Michael Bircumshaw on 10/24/2010
---------------------------------------------------------
Shipmates,
Somewhere, somehow, someone's, gotta be me..
Put down the dates of my editor ship of the American Submariner from 2001-2010.. That is incorrect.  It was only
from 2005-2010.  I  suppose that it sometimes felt like it was 2001-2010..
 
Best,
Michael
T Michael Bircumshaw
 
 
=========================================================
NEWS-03: New National Editor American Submariner Magazine Submitted by: T. Michael Bircumshaw on
10/26/2010
---------------------------------------------------------

mailto:perch-base@cox.net
mailto:retiredjefe@cox.net
mailto:nukeman692@yahoo.com
mailto:asujerry@q.com
mailto:stevenbalthazor@gmail.com
mailto:Barryssbn728@yahoo.com
mailto:garybartlett@sprintmail.com
mailto:zany4god@msn.com
mailto:bergstromkarl@msn.com
mailto:rbernier1@cox.net
mailto:beyerrs@aol.com
mailto:cbinder@cox.net
mailto:wbwaltb@q.com
mailto:etbrooks@msn.com
mailto:brad@shadeabove.com
mailto:d_caraker@netzero.com
mailto:42johncash@cox.net
mailto:tomclontsmath@yahoo.com
mailto:rleecousin@aol.com
mailto:genecrabb@yahoo.com
mailto:geosha@cox.net
mailto:ramikda@comcast.net
mailto:stephen.day@cox.net
mailto:georgedebo@msn.com
mailto:georgedebo@msn.com
mailto:cpoe7@cox.net
mailto:jdenzien@cox.net
mailto:sub636@aol.com
mailto:d-hdoyle@msn.com
mailto:jimandjean@jjdunn.com
mailto:radutcher@cox.net
mailto:jimedaz@gmail.com
mailto:jimedaz@gmail.com
mailto:marburel@cox.net
mailto:chuckster41@cox.net
mailto:sidewinder59@cox.net
mailto:keselgroth@hotmail.com
mailto:jbsae@cox.net
mailto:dougewen@aol.com
mailto:davaine.ent@earthlink.net
mailto:tfooshee@cox.net
mailto:tfooshee@cox.net
mailto:foote@ix.netcom.com
mailto:gaazred@cox.net
mailto:hsgoldman@quest.net
mailto:b.grieves@cox.net
mailto:wgrissom@cox.net
mailto:gp1smurf@cox.net
mailto:hanson.seawolf.bob@gmail.com
mailto:eljohartman@msn.com
mailto:RMHayball@aol.com
mailto:hwhcjh38@cox.net
mailto:herbherman@gmail.com
mailto:duke7@pcsurgeonaz.com
mailto:skip_hicks@cox.net
mailto:fieldsofhome@cox.net
mailto:theodorew@q.com
mailto:dapatjones@aol.com
mailto:scpodavyjones@yahoo.com
mailto:sailorbern@yahoo.com
mailto:mkeatingss@cox.net
mailto:dkerton1@aol.com
mailto:zonezz@msn.com
mailto:dlambert24@cox.net
mailto:olddog5@cox.net
mailto:olddog5@cox.net
mailto:rlandeck@cableone.net
mailto:sewerpipesailor@cox.net
mailto:bclents@suddenlink.net
mailto:dnlober@hotmail.com
mailto:anntex1828@aol.com
mailto:aerospace3@juno.com
mailto:jjmannetti@cox.net
mailto:samarc1@yahoo.com
mailto:geomarions@sbcglobal.net
mailto:rmarshall9@gmail.com
mailto:sandys_brandy@yahoo.com
mailto:tmartin116@cox.net
mailto:mccomb@kw.com
mailto:clistamcpherson@cox.net
mailto:messer109@q.com
mailto:ahmiller55@msn.com
mailto:geedunk@cox.net
mailto:geedunk@cox.net
mailto:miller.dick@gmail.com
mailto:ncjm1@earthlink.net
mailto:seawolfssn@q.com
mailto:subdude282@yahoo.com
mailto:oldrail@aol.com
mailto:bkasas@yahoo.com
mailto:sub489@cox.net
mailto:jimnewmanss483@q.com
mailto:dynamitecoach@gmail.com
mailto:mintnpeint@verizon.net
mailto:bayaco@cox.net
mailto:eplantz22@comcast.net
mailto:arizona_stargazer@yahoo.com
mailto:cowboy@sunflower.com
mailto:jrnuke@cox.net
mailto:sreinhold@cox.net
mailto:jrichardson307@juno.com
mailto:svrsubvet@yahoo.com
mailto:mel@rycus.com
mailto:rsamsonss328@cox.net
mailto:pete@clarktraining.com
mailto:FreDodge@gmail.com
mailto:scjohn1180@Q.com
mailto:schonauerk@msn.com
mailto:joejans@aol.com
mailto:bill.j.sherman@gmail.com
mailto:shumann@cableone.net
mailto:ricksims@cox.net
mailto:desertcob@hotmail.com
mailto:sonic3dad@yahoo.com
mailto:adrianstuk@aol.com
mailto:wtippett@cox.net
mailto:wtippett@cox.net
mailto:nsturn1@aol.com
mailto:djunser@gmail.com
mailto:vnv13@cox.net
mailto:veeking@cableone.net
mailto:evaphil@msn.com
mailto:wstores@tabletoptelephone.com
mailto:rwarner1@yahoo.com
mailto:bgw5889@cox.net
mailto:mntrees@arvig.net
mailto:kameechee8@aol.com
mailto:seeya04@gmail.com
mailto:jey@cox.net
mailto:zack58@aol.com
mailto:mzipser7@yahoo.com
mailto:tangvet@cox.net


Shipmates,
I wish to introduce the newly appointed National Editor of the American Submariner.
He is a member of the Groton Base and sailed aboard USS Harder SS-568 and USS Ethan Allen SSBN/SSN 608
in the early 70’s His name is GORDON PALMER (which even sounds like an Editor’s name) 50 North St
Manchester, CT 06340
Phone: 860-730-2871
E-mail: sv.amsubmarine@sbcglobal.net.
 
All Advertising is to be directed to E-Mail: ASClassADs@yahoo.com or
Phone: 951-795-4315
 
Best,
Michael
T Michael Bircumshaw NC
 
=========================================================
NEWS-04: USSVI National Storekeeper Position Available Submitted by: T. Michael Bircumshaw on 10/30/2010
---------------------------------------------------------
Shipmates,
In response to various inquiries I am posting the availability of the position of National Storekeeper on the POC
network.  Huey and his bride, Elaine, have done an excellent job for the past 7 years and are ready to hand over
the reins to another party I have interviewed several shipmates on the East Coast who have declined the position. 
Central Region Director Wayne Standerfer covered the Central Region looking for a volunteer but to no avail.  My
preference would be the Central Region from the point of shipping and relative proximity to any and all convention
sites, as opposed to running merchandise from coast to coast at convention time.  I have one interested shipmate
on the West Coast and want to make sure that everyone gets an opportunity to serve as they may desire.
At this time the position is still open and if you are interested please call me for discussion.
Best,
Michael
T Michael Bircumshaw, NC 2010-2012
 
 
 

Chuck Emmett
Newsletter Editor - Webmaster
Perch Base USSVI, Phoenix, AZ
communications@perch-base.org
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